

No. 12-138

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BG GROUP PLC,
Petitioner,
v.

REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,
Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
FOR THE PETITIONER**

ALEXANDER A. YANOS
ELLIOT FRIEDMAN
FRESHFIELDS BRUCKHAUS
DERINGER US LLP
601 Lexington Ave.
31st Floor
New York, NY 10022

THOMAS C. GOLDSTEIN
Counsel of Record
KEVIN K. RUSSELL
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
5225 Wisconsin Ave., NW
Suite 404
Washington, DC 20015
(202) 362-0636
tg@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER.....	1
I. The Solicitor General Ignores This Court's Repeated Holding That Absent The Parties' Agreement Arbitrators Rather Than Courts Determine Compliance With Arbitral Preconditions.	3
II. There Is No Merit To The United States' Characterization Of The D.C. Circuit's Ruling.....	6
III. The Importance Of The Question Presented And Of This Case In Particular Are Undeniable.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dialysis Access Center, LLC v. RMS Lifeline, Inc.</i> , 638 F.3d 367 (1st Cir. 2011).....	4
<i>First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan</i> , 514 U.S. 938 (1995).....	3, 6, 9
<i>Howsam v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.</i> , 537 U.S. 79 (2002).....	passim
<i>Int’l Brotherhood of Elec. Workers, Local 545 v. Hope Electrical Corp.</i> , 380 F.3d 1084 (8th Cir. 2004)	4
<i>John Wiley & Sons, Inc. v. Livingston</i> , 376 U.S. 543 (1964).....	passim
<i>JPD, Inc. v. Chronimed Holdings, Inc.</i> , 539 F.3d 388 (6th Cir. 2008)	4
<i>Lumbermens Mut. Cas. Co. v. Broadspire Mgm’t Servs., Inc.</i> , 623 F.3d 476 (7th Cir. 2010)	4
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler- Plymouth Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985).....	12

Other Authorities

S.G. Br., <i>Howsam v. Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc.</i> , 537 U.S. 79 (2002).....	5
Shore, Laurence, et al., <i>Commentary on the US Solicitor General’s Office (CVSG) brief in BG Group PLC v. Republic of Argentina (May 2013)</i> , <i>Transnational Dispute Management</i> , May 16, 2013, available at http://hsf-	

arbitrationnotes.com/2013/05/17/cert-
petition-in-the-bg-v-argentina-case-no-
support-from-the-us-solicitor-general..... 11
